platforms, which are the sources where our analysts get substantial messages weekly, 

indicate that media handlers and supporters of the party posted messages that aligned 

with the primary election rather than the governorship election campaign.  

Four hundred and four (404) traces of the campaign strategies were discovered from the 

364 messages. Acclaims strategy (207=51.23%) was employed more than attacks strategy 

(168=41.58%) and defenses strategy (29=7.17%). Week-by-week analysis of the strategies 

suggests asymmetrical deployment of the strategies by the actors.